PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2601926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC STEFAN ROBILLARD	08/14/2013
JOHAN LUB	06/19/2013
RAFFAELLA ROSSIN	06/19/2013
SANDRA MARTINA VAN DEN BOSCH	06/18/2013
RENNY MATHIEU VERSTEEGEN	06/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615 Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: gigi.m.lamprecht@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FRANK J. KEEGAN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARDS
Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011P00590WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GIGI LAMPRECHT
	PAIENI

502556267 REEL: 031536 FRAME: 0934

14115455

. 00 0/3 H

Signature:	/GiGi Lamprecht/		
Date:	11/04/2013		
source=2011P00590WOUS_EXECUTED_A source=2011P00590WOUS_EXECUTED_A	Total Attachments: 4 source=2011P00590WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2011P00590WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2011P00590WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=2011P00590WOUS_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031536 FRAME: 0935

Date

(print name here)

and assign, and transfer N.V., having a place of I	the entire and exclusive ri ousiness High Tech Camp	re acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below ght, title, and interest in the following t us S, S6S6 AB, Eindhoven, the Netherl lectively "the Assignee") my/our inven	o Koninklijke Philips Electronics ands, its successors, assigns, and
was filed on	us on, has	ring a Serial No	
therewith, based thereon provisionals divisions, co	, or claiming priority then ontinuations, continuation	ner United States, foreign and internation of the following of the followi	and all provisionals, non- id extensions thereof, and the right
		officials in the United States and in any the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and the	
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assign ing patent prosecution act	e Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right ee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tak ions and infringement actions, and do a id maintaining patents on the foregoing	re all rightful oaths, testify in all till other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to convey	·	
14-0-2013	(cion name here)	IN L	and the second s
Daile	(print name here)	Niarc Stefun ROBBLLARD	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Johan LUB	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		

Raffaella ROSSIN

, Assignor

		ve acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-n	
		ight, title, and interest in the following to k	
		ous 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherland	
legal representatives, in	cluding any nominees (co	llectively "the Assignee") my/our inventio	n for which an application:
min avanutad consume	mosto, hanaisisk		
is executed concurre	muy nerewith /us on		
		ving a Serial No	
		tional Application No. PCT/IB2012/0522	
My was men our rase-l	visy-97, naving an incina	uonat Application 190. FC 1/184912/9522	90,
and all rights in and to a	said application, and all of	her United States, foreign and internationa	d patent applications associated
		efrom including, but not limited to, any ar	•
		ns-in-part, _e-examinations, reissues, and e	-
		ive right, title, and interest in and to any a	
applications.			
I/We authorize and requ	sest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any an	nd all foreign countries to issue
any and all Letters Pate	nt when granted, solely to	the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of	of its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives.			
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings inclu-	t the expense of the Assign ding patent prosecution ac convenient for securing a	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, to nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a tions and infringement actions, and do all nd maintaining patents on the foregoing in	all rightful oaths, testify in all other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	v the above rights	
	and the second s	, see war a sageton	
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Marc Stefan ROBILLARD	, Assignor
9013-do-16	(sign name here)	1. Oul	
Date J	(sign name here) (print name here)	Johan LUB	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 031536 FRAME: 0937

, Assignor

2013-06-10	(sign oame here)	Sdown	
Date	(print name here)	Sandra Martina VAN DEN BOSCH	, Assignor
	7-1		
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Ronny Mathieu VERSTEEGEN	, Assignor

Page 2 of 2

*.			
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Saudra Martina VAN DEN BOSCH	, Assignor
June 18,2013	(sign name here)	R	
Date	(print name here)	Ronny Mathieu VERSTEEGEN	Assignor

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031536 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 11/04/2013